McHenry County
CDBG Quarterly Report
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	Subrecipient Name:

	     

	Project Name:

	[bookmark: Text1]     

	Chief Executive Officer’s Signature:

	     

	Date of Submittal:

	     





  CPS Number / Activity Number
	     
	     




Program Year: 
	     



Quarter for which you are reporting:

	October – December (first)
	     

	January – March (second)
	     

	April – June (third)
	     

	July – September (fourth)
	     




PLEASE PROVIDE ALL OF THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BELOW RELATED TO YOUR CDBG PROJECT.   ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.  INCOMPLETE REPORTS WILL BE RETURNED AND DRAWDOWN REQUESTS WILL BE DENIED UNTIL REPORTS ARE COMPLETE.



1.) How many homeowners have or are in the process of income qualification this quarter?   



	     


2.) How many Homes have rehab underway during this quarter? 


Answers to Questions 3-12 are for COMPLETED rehabilitations:


3.) Provide the ADDRESSES for the homes that have had rehabilitation 
COMPLETED this quarter: for additional space, add to the back of the last page.














4.) Of the homes with rehabilitation completed, how many households were:

	Race
	# of Households
	# households that are also Hispanic

	White 
	     
	     

	Black or African American
	     
	     

	Asian
	     
	     

	American Indian or Alaska Native
	     
	     

	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
	     
	     

	American Indian or Alaska Native/ White
	     
	     

	Asian/ White
	     
	     

	Black or African American/ White
	     
	     

	American Indian or Alaska Native/ White
	     
	     

	More than one Race 
	     
	     

	Total (= number of addresses in question #3)
	     
	     






5.) Of the homes with rehabilitation completed, indicate the number of households with income that :

	


a. Did not exceed 30%? 		

	


b. Exceeded 30% but did not exceed 50% ?

	


c. Exceeded 50% but did not exceed 80%?
			
	


d. Exceeded 80%? 


	


6.)  Of the total number of Households with rehabilitation completed, how many have female-headed households?


7.)  How many rehab completed homes were: (count all that apply for a household)

	Made affordable units? (answer question #8 also)
	     

	Became section 504(handicap) accessible?
	     

	Were brought from substandard to standard under HQS or local codes?
	     

	Qualified for energy star?
	     

	Created by converting from commercial use to residential use?
	     



8.)  If you reported a number of affordable units in question #7, how many units were: 

	Occupied by elderly?
	     

	Subsidized by project based rental assistance?
	     

	Designated for HIV/AIDS?
	     

	Provided housing for homeless including those receiving assistance for operations?
	     

	     of the number of homeless, the number of chronically homeless?
	     



	


 9.)  Did any completed rehab address ADA accessibility? Yes/No
	If yes, describe in detail the impact:   
	



   

10.)  How many completed rehabilitations:

	


	Were constructed Pre-1978  

	


	Were otherwise exempt (occupied by elderly/disabled with no kids under 6 or tested to 	document LBP free)  

	


	Were constructed 1978 or newer   


11.) For the sites rehabilitated or renovated that were constructed Pre-1978, how many were:
	



	Rehabbed with lead safe work practices (hard costs less than or equal to $5,000) 
	
	


	Interim Controls and standard practices applied (hard costs range $5,001-$24,999) 

	


	Abated for lead (hard costs of $25,000 or more)  

12.) Of the total number of households benefitting in this quarter, how many:

	Have received access to a new service or benefit?
	     

	Have improved access to a service or benefit?
	     

	Now receive a service or benefit not longer substandard?
	     




13.) Describe your project’s accomplishments during this quarter:
	




14.) Did you experience any difficulties with your project during this quarter? If so, please describe:
	




15.) Do you anticipate completing your project on time? If not, what caused the delay and when do you expect the project to be completed?
	



16.) Please complete the budget information in the table below describing costs incurred (not    necessarily costs submitted for reimbursement) during the quarter and to date:

	Budget Item (Describe)
	CDBG Expenditure this Quarter 
	Cumulative CDBG Expenditure
                    to Date

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	TOTAL:
	     
	     


17.) Provide the following information for all contract activity during the reporting period, including work that is currently underway:
	Contractor/Subcontractor 
	Amt of Contract or Subcontract
	Type of Trade Code (see below)
	Contractor or Subcontract Business Racial/Ethnic Code (see below)
	Woman Owned Business (yes or no)
	Contractor/subcontractor Identification number (FEIN)
	Section 3 (yes or no)

	Name
	Street        
	city, state, and zip
	
	
	
	
	
	

	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	
	     

	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	Type of Trade Codes:	
1=New Construction 		6=Professional
2=Substantial Rehab		7=Tenant Services
3=Repair			8=Education/training
4=Service			9=Arch./Eng. Appraisal
5=Project Management	0=Other
	Racial/Ethnic Codes:
1=White American             2=Black American
3=Native American            4=Hispanic American
5=Asian/Pacific Amer.       6=Hasidic Jews
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